PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lee A. Shaw	08/18/2006
Ron D. Shaw	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	829 West 17th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12417064
Application Number:	12417060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITHO-037HC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0097 \$80.00

500825365

source=AssignmentsAll#page1.tif source=AssignmentsAll#page2.tif source=AssignmentsAll#page3.tif source=AssignmentsAll#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGI	MENT OI	'_ICATION		SHAWS (Optional):	
Whereas, I, Lee A. Shav "Assignor", have invented	v of 2672 Cre certain new ar	estview Drive, nd useful impro	Newport Beach vements in an AC	, California 92663, hereafter referred to as QUAFIR REPLENISHMENT SYSTEM	
X for which an application assigned application	ation for a Unit on serial no. 1	ed States Pater 1/489,006	nt was filed on Ju	y 19, 2006, and	
Whereas, Shaw & Sons I mailing address is 829 W. title and interest in the sar	17 Jueet, 31	iia corporation o uite 5, Costa M	of Costa Mesa, Ca esa, California S	alifornia, herein referred to "Assignee" whose 32627, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and setup and the province of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and intirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this					
			Lee A. Shaw		
State of California)				
County of Orange) SS:)				
lefore me personally appeare	ed said Lee A . S	Shaw and acknov	vledged the foregoi	ng instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of					
			(Notary Public)		
ote: Signatures of all the inventors or quired. See below*.	assignees of record	of the entire interest or	their representative(s) a	re required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
Total of forms are submitted.					

PATENT

	ASSIGNMENT OF	ICATION		ocket N er (Op	tionai):
Whereas, I, Ron ; have invented ce	ald D. Shaw of 1401 Out	trigger, Corona d	el Mar, California AQUAFIR REPLE	a 92625, hereafter ENISHMENT SYS	referred to as "Assignor", TEM
X for which a assigned	an application for a Unite application serial no. 11	ed States Patent w /489,006	as filed on July 19	9, 2006, and	
Whereas, Shaw mailing address i title and interest i	& Sons Inc., a Californi is 829 W. 17 th Street, Su in the same;	a corporation of Crite 5, Costa Mes	osta Mesa, Califo a, California 926	ornia, herein referr 27, is desirous of a	red to "Assignee" whose acquiring the entire right,
exclusive right to over, unto Assign under said improvand all United State Convention for the United State Convention for the granted for sa continuations, co Commissioner of United States, wimprovements to instrument; I her Patent to said assuse and behoof onentirely as the sa	n consideration of the sursideration, I, the Assignor the said improvement in the see, its successors, legal vements, and said applicates Letters patent which may so including the full right e Protection of Industrial aid improvements in any antinuations-in-part, renewant Patents and Trademark whose duty it is to issue said Assignee, its successignee, of the entire right of his legal representative me would have been her	the United States, representatives a ation and all division may be grante the calm for any Property and other country or countriewals and reissues of the United State patents on applessors, legal represent the Commission, title, and interest the full end old by me had this	and by these present assigns, and by these present assigns, Assigns, renewals, control thereon and all for said improven y such applications for eight and Assigner, and any official fications as afore a sentatives and assigner of Patents and the term for which the term for which a sent assigner of the term for which the term for which and the term for which and the term for which and the term for which as and the term for which as a sent assigner of the term for which and the term for which and the term for which as a sent as a se	and transfer unto sents do hereby sell nor's entire right, titinuations, and continuations, and extracts in any country the priority beneated the priority beneated the sell of any country of the priority authors of any country of the sell of any country of the sell of any country of the priority of the sell of any country of the sell of the	aid Assignee the full and I, assign, transfer and set the and interest in, to and tinuations-in-part thereof, ensions thereof, and all ry or countries foreign to efits of the International Letters Patent which may all extensions, divisions, orizes and requests their countries foreign to the Letters Patent for said the with the terms of this issue said United States and behoof; and for the the granted as fully and
			D		
		R	onald D. Shaw		
State of California County of Orange)) SS:)				
Before me persona	illy appeared said Ronald I	D. Shaw and ackno	wledged the forego	ing instrument to be	his free act and deed this
	f				
			lotary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the required. See below*.	e inventors or assignees of record		,	equired. Submit multiple fo	orms if more than one signature is
Total of					

ASSIGNMENT OI	'LICATION	SHAWS (Optional):		
Whereas, I, Lee A. Shaw of 2672 Crestview Drive, Newport Beach, California 92663, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an AQUAFIR REPLENISHMENT SYSTEM				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 19, 2006, and assigned application serial no. 11/489,006				
Whereas, Shaw & Sons Inc., a California corporation of Costa Mesa, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 829 W. 17 th Street, Suite 5, Costa Mesa, California 92627, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Thomas and coo is 025 yr. If Juliet, buile by Logia Maga, California, 02627 in doning the activity in the contract of the cont				
State of California)) SS:				
County of Orange)				
Before me personally appeared said Lee A. Shaw and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of				
	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record required. See below*.		are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is		
- Total of forms are submitted.				

ASSIGNMENT OF	ICATION	Docket N' er (Optional): SHAWS
Whereas, I, Ronald D. Shaw of 1401 Out have invented certain new and useful imp	trigger, Corona del Mar, o provements in an AQUAF	California 92625, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", R REPLENISHMENT SYSTEM
X for which an application for a Unite assigned application serial no. 11.	d States Patent was filed /489,006	on July 19, 2006, and
Whereas, Shaw & Sons Inc. , a California mailing address is 829 W. 17 th Street, Su title and interest in the same;	a corporation of Costa Me ite 5, Costa Mesa, Califo	sa, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose rnia 92627, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
exclusive right to the said improvement in over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal under said improvements, and said applications and all United States Letters patent which may the United States, including the full right Convention for the Protection of Industrial be granted for said improvements in any continuations, continuations-in-part, rener Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: United States, whose duty it is to issue improvements to said Assignee, its succeinstrument; I hereby authorize and requeins patent to said assignee, of the entire right	r, by these presents do sel the United States, and by the representatives and assignation and all divisions, renerch may be granted thereothereafter be filed for said at to claim for any such a Property and other priority country or countries foreignals and reissues thereof sof the United States, and a patents on applications assors, legal representatives the Commissioner of P, title, and interest in and the states and the sassignment of the territy of	the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good I, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and hese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ins, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and wals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to application the priority benefits of the International conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may in to the United States and all extensions, divisions, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country or countries foreign to the as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said as and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this atents and Trademarks to issue said United States to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the more which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ent and sale not been made. Costa Mesa, California.
	R	
	Ronald D	Shaw
State of California) SS: County of Orange)		
		the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of	_, 2006.	
	(Notary Put	· ·
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record or required. See below*.	of the entire interest or their represent	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
~ Total of forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 04/02/2009